
Overall 1 Mile Results

    25TH NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Aug. 31, 2002           Children's 1-Mile Race            Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services      www.gsrs.com   (603)863-2537
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   NAME                   AG S RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ======== ===== ====================== == = ===== ======================= =======
    1   1/30   B1013 JEREMY LACHTRUPP       12 B   417 STOWE VT                   5:44
    2   2/30   B1013 ERIC MACKEY            11 B   569 WATERBURY CENTER VT        5:59
    3   3/30   B1013 STEPHEN LAROCK         11 B   421 WATERBURY VT               6:00
    4   4/30   B1013 MICHAEL DAVISON        10 B   560 NORTHFIELD VT              6:03
    5   5/30   B1013 DOUG MACKEY            13 B   571 WATERBURY CENTER VT        6:04
    6   6/30   B1013 GARRETT ARNOLD         10 B   553 NORTHFIELD VT              6:07
    7   7/30   B1013 GREG LACHTRUPP         12 B   416 STOWE VT                   6:18
    8   8/30   B1013 STEPHEN HOBSON         13 B   521 NORTHFIELD VT              6:26
    9   1/15   G1013 CHELSEA EVANS          10 G   412 NORTH MIDDLESEX VT         6:28
   10   2/15   G1013 SUSANNE WIELICZKI      12 G   452 NORTHFIELD VT              6:36
   11   9/30   B1013 FORREST VAN DYKE       13 B   408 STOWE VT                   6:37
   12   3/15   G1013 MINDY LAYBOURNE        12 G   445 BARRE VT                   6:39
   13   1/38   B0109 LIAM MCSWEENEY          9 B   437 MONTPELIER VT              6:40
   14   1/32   G0109 LILLIAN VAN DYKE        9 G   407 STOWE VT                   6:41
   15  10/30   B1013 MATTHEW BALDWIN        12 B   451 BARRE VT                   6:42
   16   4/15   G1013 LAURA RIPLEY           12 G   405 BARRE VT                   6:44
   17  11/30   B1013 KYLE WELLS             12 B   430 BARRE VT                   6:44
   18   2/38   B0109 TYLER GRIGGS            9 B   443 ORANGE VT                  6:48
   19  12/30   B1013 JAMES WEIS             13 B   474 COOPERSTBERG PA            6:54
   20   5/15   G1013 MAEVE MCGOVERN         11 G   432 STOWE VT                   6:55
   21   6/15   G1013 ERIN GIGUERE           13 G   410 NORTHFIELD VT              7:00
   22   7/15   G1013 ARIANA MCSWEENEY       11 G   436 MONTPELIER VT              7:01
   23   8/15   G1013 HANNAH WORTHLEY        10 G   523 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT        7:04
   24  13/30   B1013 GABRIEL FLANAGAN       11 B   573 NORTHFIELD VT              7:06
   25  14/30   B1013 JACKSON DIEBOLD        11 B   468 NORTHFIELD VT              7:06
   26  15/30   B1013 MICHAEL POTASH         13 B   526 WARWICK NY                 7:10
   27   3/38   B0109 SHEEHAN FLANAGAN        9 B   574 NORTHFIELD VT              7:11
   28  16/30   B1013 JOHN MARCOTTE          11 B   471 NORTHFIELD VT              7:14
   29  17/30   B1013 WAYNE DION             13 B   439 NORTHFIELD VT              7:16
   30   4/38   B0109 IAN YOUNG               9 B   522 MARSHFIELD VT              7:16
   31  18/30   B1013 KEENAN CAWLEY          11 B   580 STOWE VT                   7:17
   32  19/30   B1013 ARTHUR LOVE            12 B   529 ASHLAND MA                 7:22
   33  20/30   B1013 ANDREW WEIS            10 B   473 COOPERSTBERG PA            7:23
   34  21/30   B1013 STEN KAEDING           12 B   568 WORCESTER VT               7:28
   35   2/32   G0109 JORDAN LEACH            9 G   556 STOWE VT                   7:31
   36  22/30   B1013 BRENDAN RYAN           11 B   454 NORTHFIELD VT              7:34
   37   9/15   G1013 ELLEN RICKER           13 G   453 NORTHFIELD VT              7:36
   38   3/32   G0109 HAYTLEY ARNOLD          8 G   552 NORTHFIELD VT              7:40
   39  10/15   G1013 KELSIE BAILEY          10 G   442 BARRE VT                   7:44
   40  23/30   B1013 ZACHARY BALDWIN        10 B   450 BARRE VT                   7:45
   41  24/30   B1013 SHAWN AVERY            11 B   418 BARRE VT                   7:54
   42   4/32   G0109 PAIGE FORTIER           9 G   422 BARRE VT                   7:55
   43   5/38   B0109 ETHAN EVANS             7 B   413 NORTH MIDDLESEX VT         7:58
   44  25/30   B1013 JORDAN GOODWIN         12 B   566 NORTHFIELD VT              7:58
   45  26/30   B1013 NICK MONTGOMERY        10 B   567 WATERBURY CENTER VT        7:59
   46  27/30   B1013 NICK GONNEVILLE        11 B   427 NORTHFIELD VT              8:00
   47   6/38   B0109 MITCHELL YACAVONI       7 B   400 BARRE VT                   8:04
   48   7/38   B0109 DEREK LOWE              9 B   447 WATERBURY VT               8:07
   49   8/38   B0109 RYAN GAGE               9 B   455 NORTHFIELD VT              8:09
   50  28/30   B1013 TYLER CAMERON          10 B   558 EAST BARRE VT              8:10

   51   5/32   G0109 LINDSEY GRIGGS          9 G   444 ORANGE VT                  8:10
   52   9/38   B0109 KEVIN AVERY             8 B   420 BARRE VT                   8:11
   53  10/38   B0109 TYLER LAROCK            8 B   460 WATERBURY VT               8:13
   54  11/38   B0109 TOREN BALLARD           9 B   448 NORTH MIDDLESEX VT         8:15
   55  12/38   B0109 CHRISTOPHER LAROCK      8 B   459 WATERBURY VT               8:16
   56  13/38   B0109 BILLY WHALEY            8 B   467 NORTHFIELD VT              8:17
   57  14/38   B0109 QUINCY CHANDLER         7 B   464 SHELBURNE VT               8:18
   58   6/32   G0109 CODIE SALVADOR          9 G   402 SOUTH BARRE VT             8:22
   59  15/38   B0109 BEN NUSSBAUM            8 B   532 FAYSTON VT                 8:27
   60  29/30   B1013 JEFREY CAMERON         11 B   559 EAST BARRE VT              8:28
   61   7/32   G0109 HALEY LARY              7 G   429 RANDOLPH VT                8:29
   62  16/38   B0109 BRANDON GARBACIK        6 B   579 SOUTH BARRE VT             8:43
   63   8/32   G0109 ANNE HUTCHINSON         8 G   465 RANDOLPH CENTER VT         8:47



   64   9/32   G0109 LIZA MACKEY             7 G   570 WATERBURY CENTER VT        8:47
   65  17/38   B0109 HARRISON BAILEY         7 B   441 BARRE VT                   8:52
   66  18/38   B0109 BEN SMITH               8 B   403 NORTHFIELD FALLS VT        8:52
   67  19/38   B0109 CALEB KASUPSKI          5 B   462 MILTON VT                  8:56
   68  30/30   B1013 NATHAN MULLINS         11 B   406 SOUTH DUXBURY VT           9:00
   69  11/15   G1013 RANDI LOWE             10 G   446 WATERBURY VT               9:01
   70  20/38   B0109 BROCK CAMERON           8 B   557 EAST BARRE VT              9:06
   71  10/32   G0109 CARA LACHTRUPP          8 G   415 STOWE VT                   9:16
   72  11/32   G0109 HAYLEE MOORE            9 G   457 NORTHFIELD VT              9:18
   73  12/32   G0109 CLAINE DOUGLASS         7 G   575 EASTHAMPTON MA             9:19
   74  13/32   G0109 JESSICA POTASH          9 G   525 WARWICK NY                 9:27
   75  14/32   G0109 DANIELLE AYER           7 G   562 MONTPELIER VT              9:28
   76  21/38   B0109 SILAS BAKER             7 B   533 MONTPELIER VT              9:30
   77  22/38   B0109 MATTEHW AVERY           8 B   419 BARRE VT                   9:41
   78  23/38   B0109 BRENDAN FLANAGAN        6 B   572 NORTHFIELD VT              9:50
   79  24/38   B0109 ZACHARY URBAN           8 B   583 MASSAPEQUA NY              9:59
   80  12/15   G1013 STEPHANIE MORVAN       10 G   577 NORTHFIELD VT             10:04
   81  15/32   G0109 STEPHANIE CLEVELAND     8 G   414 BARRE VT                  10:08
   82  16/32   G0109 OLIVIA WEIS             5 G   475 COOPERSTBERG PA           10:11
   83  17/32   G0109 ABDREA YACAVONI         9 G   401 BARRE VT                  10:13
   84  25/38   B0109 BENJAMIN EVANS          5 B   438 BARRE VT                  10:20
   85  18/32   G0109 LAUREN KELLEY           6 G   581 HINESBURG VT              10:25
   86  19/32   G0109 EMMA RIVERS             6 G   409 WATERBURY VT              10:27
   87  26/38   B0109 IAN ZYBAS               7 B   555 NORTHFIELD VT             10:34
   88  13/15   G1013 ISA BALLARD            13 G   449 NORTH MIDDLESEX VT        10:42
   89  27/38   B0109 WIL WOODWARD            9 B   477 PLYMOUTH MEETING GA       10:44
   90  28/38   B0109 JAMES DONAHUE           8 B   582 NORTHFIELD VT             10:46
   91  14/15   G1013 DEVIN KELSEY           11 G   470 NORTHFIELD VT             10:50
   92  20/32   G0109 TEAGAN GARBACIK         8 G   578 SOUTH BARRE VT            10:52
   93  29/38   B0109 DAKOTA LORING           6 B   463 MILTON VT                 10:53
   94  21/32   G0109 MAGGIE MCGOVERN         9 G   433 STOWE VT                  11:18
   95  22/32   G0109 FERN MOORE              6 G   456 NORTHFIELD VT             11:21
   96  23/32   G0109 SARAH WHALEY            6 G   466 NORTHFIELD VT             11:22
   97  24/32   G0109 COLLEEN MCGOVERN        7 G   434 STOWE VT                  11:22
   98  30/38   B0109 WILLIAM MCGOVERN        4 B   435 STOWE VT                  11:25
   99  15/15   G1013 CHELSEY DION           11 G   440 NORTHFIELD VT             11:28
  100  25/32   G0109 JIN AYER                4 G   563 BERLIN VT                 11:30

  101  31/38   B0109 REED SMITH              6 B   404 NORTHFIELD FALLS VT       11:32
  102  32/38   B0109 ASA WORTHLEY            6 B   524 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT       11:42
  103  26/32   G0109 MAGGIE DOUGLASS         4 G   531 EASTHAMPTON MA            12:03
  104  33/38   B0109 JAKE WOODWARD           6 B   476 PLYMOUTH MEETING PA       12:04
  105  27/32   G0109 JESSICA LOVE            9 G   528 ASHLAND MA                12:18
  106  28/32   G0109 LUCY HILGENDORF         7 G   458 BARRE VT                  12:35
  107  29/32   G0109 LYDIA HOFFMAN           6 G   426 NORTHFIELD VT             12:36
  108  34/38   B0109 JEREMIAH ZYBAS          5 B   554 NORTHFIELD VT             13:03
  109  35/38   B0109 TROY MULLINS            9 B   561 SOUTH DUXBURY VT          13:27
  110  30/32   G0109 TESS JOHNSON            5 G   469 NORTHFIELD VT             13:30
  111  36/38   B0109 SIMON HOFFMAN           4 B   425 NORTHFIELD VT             13:31
  112  37/38   B0109 ADAM MARCINKOWSKI       4 B   534 NORTHFIELD VT             14:39
  113  31/32   G0109 MORGAN DREIBELBIS       5 G   576 ESSEX JUNCTION VT         16:03
  114  38/38   B0109 JACK KASUPSKI           2 B   461 MILTON VT                 17:48
  115  32/32   G0109 BRIANNA BORCH           2 G   584 BURLINGTON VT             18:03
Record 5:15 by Ryan Kerrigan in 1997.

                        AGE-GROUP RESULTS - 1 MILE
    25TH NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Aug. 31, 2002        (USATF Certified #VT89001BT)         Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services     www.gsrs.com    (603)863-2537
================================================================================

                       GIRLS AGE GROUP:  9 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    14 LILLIAN VAN DYKE           9 G   STOWE VT                  407    6:41
    2    35 JORDAN LEACH               9 G   STOWE VT                  556    7:31
    3    38 HAYTLEY ARNOLD             8 G   NORTHFIELD VT             552    7:40
    4    42 PAIGE FORTIER              9 G   BARRE VT                  422    7:55
    5    51 LINDSEY GRIGGS             9 G   ORANGE VT                 444    8:10
    6    58 CODIE SALVADOR             9 G   SOUTH BARRE VT            402    8:22



    7    61 HALEY LARY                 7 G   RANDOLPH VT               429    8:29
    8    63 ANNE HUTCHINSON            8 G   RANDOLPH CENTER VT        465    8:47
    9    64 LIZA MACKEY                7 G   WATERBURY CENTER VT       570    8:47
   10    71 CARA LACHTRUPP             8 G   STOWE VT                  415    9:16

                       BOYS AGE GROUP:  9 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    13 LIAM MCSWEENEY             9 B   MONTPELIER VT             437    6:40
    2    18 TYLER GRIGGS               9 B   ORANGE VT                 443    6:48
    3    27 SHEEHAN FLANAGAN           9 B   NORTHFIELD VT             574    7:11
    4    30 IAN YOUNG                  9 B   MARSHFIELD VT             522    7:16
    5    43 ETHAN EVANS                7 B   NORTH MIDDLESEX VT        413    7:58
    6    47 MITCHELL YACAVONI          7 B   BARRE VT                  400    8:04
    7    48 DEREK LOWE                 9 B   WATERBURY VT              447    8:07
    8    49 RYAN GAGE                  9 B   NORTHFIELD VT             455    8:09
    9    52 KEVIN AVERY                8 B   BARRE VT                  420    8:11
   10    53 TYLER LAROCK               8 B   WATERBURY VT              460    8:13

                        GIRLS AGE GROUP:  10 to 13

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     9 CHELSEA EVANS             10 G   NORTH MIDDLESEX VT        412    6:28
    2    10 SUSANNE WIELICZKI         12 G   NORTHFIELD VT             452    6:36
    3    12 MINDY LAYBOURNE           12 G   BARRE VT                  445    6:39
    4    16 LAURA RIPLEY              12 G   BARRE VT                  405    6:44
    5    20 MAEVE MCGOVERN            11 G   STOWE VT                  432    6:55
    6    21 ERIN GIGUERE              13 G   NORTHFIELD VT             410    7:00
    7    22 ARIANA MCSWEENEY          11 G   MONTPELIER VT             436    7:01
    8    23 HANNAH WORTHLEY           10 G   SOUTH BURLINGTON VT       523    7:04
    9    37 ELLEN RICKER              13 G   NORTHFIELD VT             453    7:36
   10    39 KELSIE BAILEY             10 G   BARRE VT                  442    7:44

                         BOYS AGE GROUP:  10 to 13

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     1 JEREMY LACHTRUPP          12 B   STOWE VT                  417    5:44
    2     2 ERIC MACKEY               11 B   WATERBURY CENTER VT       569    5:59
    3     3 STEPHEN LAROCK            11 B   WATERBURY VT              421    6:00
    4     4 MICHAEL DAVISON           10 B   NORTHFIELD VT             560    6:03
    5     5 DOUG MACKEY               13 B   WATERBURY CENTER VT       571    6:04
    6     6 GARRETT ARNOLD            10 B   NORTHFIELD VT             553    6:07
    7     7 GREG LACHTRUPP            12 B   STOWE VT                  416    6:18
    8     8 STEPHEN HOBSON            13 B   NORTHFIELD VT             521    6:26
    9    11 FORREST VAN DYKE          13 B   STOWE VT                  408    6:37
   10    15 MATTHEW BALDWIN           12 B   BARRE VT                  451    6:42


